

Nuuciq Spirit Camp Visitor's Day Application Wednesday, July 12th, 2023

Please mail, fax, or hand-deliver your completed application by <u>May 5th, 2023</u>. Priority will be given to complete applications received by the deadline. Applications received after the deadline will be considered on a case-by-case basis.

Visitor/Applicant's Full Name	Email	Email		Primary Phone	
Mailing Address		City		State	Zip Code
Shareholder Status If unaffiliated, explain					Shirt Size
Have you attended camp in previous year? Yes or No		Would you like your travel itinerary mailed or emailed?			

Emergency Contact Information

Name	Phone Number	Relationship

Photo Release & Authorization

Images of Chugach Alaska Corporation (CAC) and Chugach Heritage Foundation (CHF) (collectively known as "Chugach") help us visually convey the Chugach brand in our internal and external marketing material. Photos and videos of our shareholders, and shareholder/cultural events reinforce this.

_____I hereby consent to and authorize the use and reproduction, in print or electronic format by CHF, CAC and any of CAC's subsidiary companies, of any and all photographs or videos that have been taken of me or that I have taken during work hours, on company property and/or at company-sponsored events or gatherings. Photos may be used in the company newsletter, portal, website, brochures and any other lawful purposes, without compensation. All images – electronic, negatives and positives, together with the prints, are owned by Chugach.

Signature: ______

Date:



Nuuciq Spirit Camp Visitor's Day Application

General Medical History

Confidential (Authorized Personnel Only)

Participant's Full Name: ______

Operations/Serious Injuries: Date:

Limitations and Special Requirements: i.e. dietary needs, allergies, restrictive activity, physical or other limitations, etc.,

(be specific):

Medications: List medication's name, dosage, and directions sent to camp. (Note: all medication must be in original container and prescribed by a licensed physician.)

Other Health Concerns:

Authorization (Initial)

This health history is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, and the person herein described has permission to engage in all the prescribed camp activities including special trips, except as noted by me.

In case of sickness or accident, I authorize medical evaluation by the camp health care provider and/or providing of other necessary medical services. Should medical attention be required, other than that provided by the camp insurance coverage, I will pay for incurred expenses.

Youth, volunteers, employees or visitors with a contagious disease on the date of travel to Nuuciq Spirit Camp (NSC) may be excluded from travel to NSC. Youth, volunteers, employees, or visitors with a contagious disease while at NSC, may be excluded from NSC programs and activities. A contagious disease, as defined by Alaska Statute Sec. 18.15.395(3), is an infectious disease that can be transmitted from individual to individual.

Signature:

Date:



Nuuciq Spirit Camp Visitor's Day Application

Liability Release Statement:

Dear Visitor:

Welcome to Nuuciq Spirit Camp on Hinchinbrook Island. This island is owned and operated by Chugach Alaska Corporation and the Nuuciq Spirit Camp is managed by Chugach Heritage Foundation. In order to ensure everyone's safety and comfort, all visitors are required to read the following and sign the NSC Release Statement at the end.

Health and Safety Issues

There are various potential hazards on the Island "both man-made and natural" of which visitors should be mindful. Some examples of natural hazards are severe weather conditions, wild animals (bears), steep cliffs, and frigid waters. Some of the man-made hazards are fuel storage areas, generator rooms, kitchen and other various machinery. Visitors are requested to remain in designated areas and keep away from all areas marked as off-limits.

Non-Camp Participants

Parents or designated guardians are responsible for their children at all times. This includes keeping children away from closed-off areas and hazardous equipment and informing children on NSC facilities and grounds, keeping children away from restricted areas and equipment and informing their children of the various risks and hazards on the Chugach Property as described herein and by Nuuciq Spirit Camp staff. For their safety and the safety of others, visitors of the Nuuciq Spirit Camp are expected to follow the instruction of Nuuciq Spirit Camp staff.

Medical Care

In the event of illness or injury, the nearest emergency medical facilities are in Cordova, about 30 minutes away by float plane. During Nuuciq Spirit Camp we will have designated Health Aides and a clinic that will be available for minor health issues; otherwise a patient with serious illness or injury will be transported to the nearest medical facility. Sometimes other visitors with medical or alternative health care training may offer help or advice to adults; if this help is accepted, please understand that the visitor is acting entirely on their own initiative and not on behalf of or under the direction of the Nuuciq Facility staff, Nuuciq Spirit Camp staff, Chugach Heritage Foundation, or Chugach Alaska Corporation.

Other Guidelines

In order to protect the privacy of our Nuuciq Spirit Camp participants, visitors, staff and volunteers are not permitted to publish any photographs taken of the participants without the consent of the participant's parent or legal guardian.

Nuuciq Spirt Camp is a drug and alcohol-free environment, with a zero-tolerance policy. Possession or use of drugs or alcohol of any kind is expressly forbidden. Offenders will be removed from the island at their own expense. Smoking is permitted in designated areas only. Food is permitted in designated areas only.



Nuuciq Spirit Camp Visitor's Day Application

Staff at Nuuciq Spirit Camp are available to answer any questions you may have pertaining to this Liability Release Statement.

Release Statement:

I have read the foregoing information carefully and understand that certain conditions at Nuuciq Spirit Camp and at Nuchek, Alaska, including but not limited to those detailed, could possibly pose hazards to visitors. I will exercise care and caution, and I understand that I am entirely responsible for my own health and safety during my visit. If I am signing on behalf of a child below 18, I understand that I, or the designated guardian, will take responsibility for the welfare of my child at all times. I release Chugach Alaska Corporation and Chugach Heritage Foundation, their officers, employees, and other volunteers from any and all claims, responsibility, liability, actions, damages, and losses resulting from any act or omission (including negligent acts) or from any conditions, circumstances or events occurring at Nuchek Island or programs at the Nuuciq Spirit Camp at any time.

Please initial the below statements:

I understand that my service to Nuuciq Spirit Camp is voluntary. I release liability from Chugach Heritage Foundation and Chugach Alaska Corporation, its officers, employees, or other volunteers from any situations arising from my voluntary service.

I understand and acknowledge that all bags are subject to search at any given time. I understand that the following items are prohibited: firearms, explosives, fireworks, alcohol, drugs, and tobacco products if under the age of 19. Nuuciq Spirt Camp is a drug and alcohol-free environment, with a zero-tolerance policy.

On behalf of minor(s) by the name of: _____

Name (print): ______

Signature: ______Date: ______Date: ______